

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17145-17146/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in CMWP No. 29612/2003 & CMWP No. 47075/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SINGH VIKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,placing addl. facts and documents on record and prayer for

interim relief )

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1

Mr.N.K.Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr.Yatish Mohan, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the Judgment relied on by the High Court namely

State of U.P. & Ors. Vs. Raj Kumar Sharma & Ors. was set aside by this Court in the State of U.P. &

Ors. Vs. Raj Kumar Sharma, 2006(3) JT p.167. Therefore, nothing survives in the matter. However,

counsel for respondents seeks time for furnishing additional documents. Permission granted for filing

additional documents, if any.

Post after summer vacation for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master